was approximately $(1,453.8) million, or $(3.52) per share of our Class A and Class B common stock (based upon
412,700,845 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006). Net tangible book value per share is
equal to our total net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of our outstanding Class A and Class B common stock. Dilution per share equals the difference
between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our Class A common stock in this rights offering and
the net tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B common stock immediately after this rights offering.
At the subscription price of $1.05 per share and after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the
application of the estimated net proceeds from this rights offering, our pro forma net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2006 would have been approximately $(1,355.8) million, or $(2.67) per share. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $0.85 per share and an immediate
dilution to purchasers in this rights offering of $3.72 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution
(based upon 507,938,940 shares of our common stock that would have been outstanding on September 30, 2006 after
giving pro forma effect to the consummation of this rights offering):

Subscription price $ 1.05
Net tangible book value per share prior to this rights offering $ (3.52)
Increase per share attributable to this rights offering 0.85
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this rights offering (2.67)
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to purchasers $ 3.72

S-47

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

In the past, we have not declared or paid cash dividends on our Class A common stock (or our Class B common stock)
and we do not intend to pay cash dividends on our Class A common stock or Class B common stock in the foreseeable
future. We intend to retain any future earnings for funding our growth and meeting our obligations.

We are a holding company with no business operations of our own. Our only material asset is all of the outstanding
capital stock of Products Corporation, our wholly-owned operating subsidiary. We are dependent on the earnings and

[…]

connection with this rights offering; and (B) Products Corporation’s entry into the 2006 Credit Facilities and the use of
proceeds of such transactions to (i) repay in full the approximately $800 million of outstanding indebtedness under the
term loan facility of the 2004 bank credit agreement (plus accrued interest, which was approximately $10.5 million at
September 30, 2006 and an $8.0 million prepayment fee) and (ii) pay approximately $7.2 million of fees and expenses
incurred in connection with consummating the 2006 Credit Facilities, with the balance of such proceeds expected to
be available for general corporate purposes, as if such transactions had occurred on September 30, 2006. The table
should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Selected Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data’’ and
with our consolidated financial statements and the notes to those financial statements included in the documents
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2006
(Dollars in millions)

Actual Adjustments
for

December
2006

Financing

Pro Forma
December
2006

Financing
Transactions

Edgar Filing: REVLON INC /DE/ - Form 424B2

55

Transactions
(Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 23.9 $ 14.3(a) $ 38.2
Indebtedness:
Short-term borrowings – third parties $ 10.2 — $ 10.2
Current portion of long-term debt 8.1 (8.1)(b) —
Long-term debt:
Existing term loan facility due 2010 791.9 (791.9)(b) —
New term loan facility due 2012 — 840.0(b) 840.0
Revolving multi-currency credit facility due 2012 50.7 (47.3)(c) 3.4
8 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008 217.4 (50.0)(d) 167.4
9½% Senior Notes due 2011 386.8 — 386.8
Total indebtedness 1,465.1 (57.3) 1,407.8
Stockholders’ deficiency:
Class B common stock 0.3 — 0.3
Class A common stock 3.8 1.0(e) 4.8
Additional paid-in capital 883.5 97.0(e) 980.5
Treasury stock (1.4) — (1.4)
Accumulated deficit (1,987.7) (28.4)(f) (2,016.1)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (123.5) — (123.5)
Total stockholders’ deficiency (1,225.0) 69.6 (1,155.4)
Total capitalization $ 240.1 12.3 $ 252.4

(a)Reflects the increase in cash available for general corporate purposes from (i) expected proceeds from
the December 2006 Credit Agreement Transactions available after the payment of accrued interest,
which was approximately $10.5 million at September 30, 2006, and $15.2 million in estimated fees and
expenses (including an $8.0 million prepayment fee in connection with the repayment of $800 million of
indebtedness under the term loan facility of the 2004 bank credit agreement) in connection with the
consummation of the 2006 Credit Facilities.

S-49

Table of Contents
(b)Reflects the effect of Products Corporation’s entry into the 2006 Credit Facilities and the use of proceeds